

## **CITY OF NAPLES**

## Purchasing Division

## Opening Date 12/15/2020 - FOR INFORMATION PURPOSE ONLY

## Bid Tabulation 21-010 - WATER TREATMENT PLANT ACCELATOR NO. 2 IMPROVEMENTS - ITB

|   | BASE BID  | Lawrence Lee |      | **PWC Joint                  |              | **RF Environmental        |             | Quality Enterprises          |              |                            |             |
|---|---|--------------|------|------------------------------|--------------|---------------------------|-------------|------------------------------|--------------|----------------------------|-------------|
|   |   |              |      | Construction                 |              | Venture, LLC              |             | Services                     |              | 1                          | USA         |
|   | Bid Item and Description  | Unit         | Qnty | Unit Price                   | Amount Bid   | Unit Price                | Amount Bid  | Unit Price                   | Amount Bid   | Unit Price                 | Amount Bid  |
| 1 | Mobilization/demobilization, field measurements, shop drawings & other miscellaneous work       | LS           | 1    | \$200,000.00                 |              | \$260,000.00              |             | \$260,000.00                 |              | \$200,417.64               |             |
| 2 | Demolition of existing accelator equipment, walkway & access                                    | LS           | 1    | \$140,000.00                 |              | \$100,000.00              |             | \$50,000.00                  |              | \$183,514.64               |             |
|   | Accelator rehabilitation & improvements as identified, reinstallation of walkway & misc. equip. | LS           | 1    | \$2,360,000.00               |              | \$2,518,000.00            |             | \$2,436,200.00               |              | \$2,972,147.05             |             |
| 4 | Preparation & coating/painting of accelator concrete ring wall & effluent chamber as identified | LS           | 1    |                              | \$205,000.00 |                           | \$50,000.00 |                              | \$200,000.00 |                            | \$59,159.28 |
| 5 | Startup, testing & training   | LS           | 1    |                              | \$5,480.00   |                           | \$7,500.00  |                              | \$15,000.00  |                            | \$12,952.82 |
|   | TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID   |              |      | \$2,91                       | 0,480.00     | \$2,935,500.00            |             | \$2,961,200.00               |              | \$3,428,191.43             |             |
| Ī | BID ALTERNATE   |              |      | Lawrence Lee<br>Construction |              | PWC Joint Venture,<br>LLC |             | RF Environmental<br>Services |              | Quality Enterprises<br>USA |             |
|   | Bid Item and Description  | Unit         | Qnty | Unit Price                   | Amount Bid   | Unit Price                | Amount Bid  | Unit Price                   | Amount Bid   | Unit Price                 | Amount Bid  |
| ] | Concrete spall repair   | CF           | 15   | \$200.00                     | \$3,000.00   | \$237.00                  | \$3,555.00  | \$60.00                      | \$900.00     | \$286.90                   | \$4,303.50  |

|   | 2 Crack injection                                 | LF | 320         | \$36.00 | \$11,520.00   |        | \$29,120.00 | \$90.00 | \$28,800.00 | \$110.16 | \$35,251.20 |  |
|---|---|----|-------------|---------|---------------|--------|-------------|---------|-------------|----------|-------------|--|
|   | TOTAL AMOUNT ALTERN                               |    | NATE BID \$ |         | 1,520.00 \$32 |        | \$32,675.00 |         | \$29,700.00 |          | \$39,554.70 |  |
| Ī | TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID PLUS TOTAL AMOUNT ALTERNATE |    |             | \$2.92  | 5,000.00      | \$2,96 | 8,175.00    | \$2,99  | 0,900.00    | \$3,46   | 7,746.13    |  |

**BID** 

Wharton-Smith, Inc., submitted a "No Bid".

| PAYMENT OPTIONS                      | Lawrence Lee<br>Construction | PWC Joint Venture, LLC | RF Environmental<br>Services | Quality Enterprises USA,<br>Inc. |  |
|--------------------------------------|------------------------------|------------------------|------------------------------|----------------------------------|--|
| Do you accept credit card payment?   | Yes                          | No                     | Yes                          | No                               |  |
| Discount for Credit Card Payment?    | No                           | No                     | No                           | Not indicated                    |  |
| Charge for Credit Card Payment       | Yes 4%                       | No                     | Yes 2%                       | Not indicated                    |  |
| Discount for Early Pmt.              | No                           | No                     | No                           | Not indicated                    |  |
| Prompt Payment Terms: % days: net 30 | No                           | No                     | No                           | Not indicated                    |  |

<sup>\*\*</sup>PWC Joint Venture, LLC: Bid Alternate, Item #2, Unit price was blank

<sup>\*\*</sup>RF Environmental Services: Bid Alternate, Item #1, extended amount was stated as \$9,000, which made the total bid alternate \$37,800 and Total amount Base Bid Plus Total Amount Alternate Bid \$2,999,000.00.